PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame Execution Date			
Matthew Siemers 03/14/2011						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	C-COM Satellite Company					
Street Address:	2574 Sheffield Road					
City:	Ottawa					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	K1B 3V7					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 2		29387	387572			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (416)360-8425						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 4163603524			nan ca		\$40.00	
Email: rgraham@heenan.ca Correspondent Name: Robert Graham, Heenan Blaikie					ЧO	
Address Line 1: Bay Adelaide Centre, 333 Bay Street						
Address Line 2: Suite 2900						
Address Line 4:	Toronto	, CANA	DA M5H 2T4			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			059070-0002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert Graham			
Total Attachments: 3 source=0002assign#page1.tif source=0002assign#page2.tif source=0002assign#page3.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C-COM Satellite Systems Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2574 Sheffield Road, Ottawa, ON, K1B 3V7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Patent Application and in and to any Letters Patent and Industrial Design Registrations which may be granted and issued therefor throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of monetary remuneration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any improvements thereto, said Patent Application, including the right to file Industrial Design applications claiming priority therefrom, and in and to any Letters Patent, re-issues, divisionals, continuations and Industrial Design Registrations, which may be granted and issued therefor throughout the world.

The Assignors AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Assignors hereby authorize Assignee's patent agents to amend this agreement by inserting the serial number and filing date of the Patent Application; and the Assignors hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent and Industrial Design Registrations to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Ottawa this 14 day of March 2011. Matthew Siemers

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

L. Trans Roads whose full post office address is Plankas 1949 Degenete Cather KRH2612 was personally present and did see Matthew Siemers who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at <u>0176-2-3</u>	this 19th day of 1 darsh 2011.
	Ewan Smith

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1. Math Siemars whose full post office address is 4-132 Spading Ave, Ottawa, ON, Can. K1Y2C3 was personally present and did see Ewan Smith who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

LUS & Signature of Witness